B.—T. 136

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION —continued.

1ltem,

L4
15
16

(R e AN

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.

VOTE No. 89—continued.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.

Subsidies to public libraries on basis of voluntary con-
tributions

Text-book : New Zealand Geology, balance Writer’s Fee
and Printing

Travelling allowances and expenses of members of
Teachers’ Superannuation Board, medical examina-
tion fees, &ec.

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

Torar—Vore No. 89

SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE, AND SITES.

VOTE No. 90.
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—
Grants to Education Boards—

For general maintenance of school buildings, and for
additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furni-
ture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improve-
ments of sites, &ec.

For house allowances to teachers

For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by
fire, and for rent of temporary premises during re-
building

Grant to Auckland University Oollege for laboratory
Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs.
Oliver’s gift)
"Grants to controlling a.uthorxtles for rents of technical
school buildings
General maintenance of school bulldmgs under control
of Bducation Department, including additions to build-
ings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing,
rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental
expenses—
Native Schools
School for the Deaf
Otekaike Home
Industrial Schools

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revennes Act, 1810 »

Torar~—VorE No. 90 ...

JUNIOR CADETS AND PHYSICAL TRAINING.

1912~13.
Total number of officers .. 17
VOTE No. 91.
SALARIES—
Director of Physical Training (£600), (3 months)
2 Tustructors and Inspectors at £350 (3 months)
Staff Officer for Junior Cadets ..

Allowance for staff officer whilst in charge of Junior
Cadet Department

1912-13.

79,000
16,000

7,000
500
2,000
700

2,000
500
400

3,500

111,600

50

150
175

250

100

14,142

111,550



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

