Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

ltem.		1912–13.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.		
	VOTE No. 89—continued. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£
1.4	Subsidies to public libraries on basis of voluntary contributions	4,000	
15	Text-book: New Zealand Geology, balance Writer's Fee		
16	and Printing Travelling allowances and expenses of members of	285	
	Teachers' Superannuation Board, medical examination fees, &c	75	
	11011 1200, 400		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	17,642	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	3 ,500	
	TOTALVOTE No. 89		14,142
	SCHOOL BUILDINGS, FURNITURE, AND SITES.		
	VOTE No. 90.		.*
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Grants to Education Boards—		
1	For general maintenance of school buildings, and for		
	additions to buildings, alterations, rebuilding, furni-		
	ture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvements of sites, &c.	79,000	
2	For house allowances to teachers	16,000	
3	For rebuilding and furnishing of schools destroyed by fire, and for rent of temporary premises during re-		
	building	7,000	
4 5	Grant to Auckland University College for laboratory Grant to Otago University (£1 for £1 subsidy on Mrs.	500	
6	Oliver's gift) Grants to controlling authorities for rents of technical school buildings	2,000	
	General maintenance of school buildings under control of Education Department, including additions to build- ings, alterations, rebuilding, furniture, fittings, fencing, rents, additions and improvement of sites, and incidental expenses—		
7	Native Schools	2,000	
8 9	School for the Deaf Otekaike Home	500 400	•
10	Industrial Schools	3,500	
	·	111 600	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	111,600	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910 2	50	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 90		111,550
	·		
	JUNIOR CADETS AND PHYSICAL TRAINING. 1912-13.		
	Total number of officers 17		
1	VOTE No. 91. Salaries—		
-	Director of Physical Training (£600), (3 months)	150	
	2 Instructors and Inspectors at £350 (3 months) Staff Officer for Junior Cadets	$\begin{array}{c c} 175 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
	Allowance for staff officer whilst in charge of Junior		
	Cadet Department	100	